

19.07.2024
rpan/56-7

WPCT 88 of 2017
Biswa Bhusan Nandi
– *Versus* –
Union of India & Others
with
WPCT 177 of 2017
+
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2023 [not found]
Union of India & Others
– *Versus* –
Sri Biswa Bhusan Nandi

Ms. Soma Panda,
Mr. Debasis Sinha,
Ms. Sharmistha Dhar,
Ms. Sonali Gupta Sa
... for the Petitioner in WPCT 88 of 2017
&
Respondent in WPCT 177 of 2017.

Mr. Anirban Mitra
... for the Respondents/UoI in WPCT 88 of 2017
&
Petitioners/UoI in WPCT 177 of 2017.

The learned advocate appearing for the petitioner in WPCT 88 of 2017 files the affidavit-in-reply. Let the same be kept on record. A copy of the same has been handed over to Mr. Mitra, learned advocate appearing for the respondents in WPCT 88 of 2017 in Court today.

In view thereof, list both the matters for further consideration on 12th August, 2024 as fixed at 2:00 p.m.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)