

96 & 97
09.09.2024
Ct. No. 11
Jayanta

WP.CT 88 of 2017

Biswa Bhusan Nandi
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

with

WP.CT 177 of 2017

+

CAN 1 of 2023

Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Biswa Bhusan Nandi

Mr. Debashis Sinha
Ms. Soma Pandey
Ms. Sharmistha Dhar
Ms. Sonali Gupta Sa
Mr. Rishav Ray
Mr. Chiradeep Sinha

....For the Petitioner in WP.CT 88/2017.
&
....For the Respondents in WP.CT 177/2017.

Mr. Anirban Mitra
....For the Respondents in 88/2017.
&
....For the Petitioners in WP.CT 177/2017.

Mr. Sinha, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that though the petitioner has retired way back in the year 2018, the pensionary benefits have not yet been disbursed.

Mr. Mitra, learned advocate appearing for the respondents, however, submits, upon instruction, that the petitioner is enjoying pension under the new pension scheme which has come into effect from 1st January, 2004.

In view thereof, Mr. Mitra is directed to produce before this Court the pension payment order that has been issued in favour of the petitioner on the returnable date.

List the matter for further consideration under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 20th November, 2024.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)