

13.09.2024
rpan/05-06

WPCT 88 of 2017
Biswa Bhusan Nandi
– *Versus* –
Union of India & Others
with
WPCT 177 of 2017
+
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2023
Union of India & Others
– *Versus* –
Sri Biswa Bhusan Nandi

Ms. Sharmistha Dhar,
Mr. Rishav Ray
... for the Petitioner in WPCT 88 of 2017
&
Respondent in WPCT 177 of 2017.

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Amit Halder
... for the Respondents/UoI in WPCT 88 of 2017
&
Petitioners/UoI in WPCT 177 of 2017.

By reason of a typographical error, the date, appearing in the last line of the internal page 2 of the order dated 9th September, 2024, has been erroneously recorded as '20th November, 2024' in place and instead of '20th September, 2024'.

Office is directed to effect necessary correction in the said order.

The other portions of the order dated 9th September, 2024 shall remain unaltered.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

